



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11818/2023 & CM APPL. 46131/2023**
TARUN BAKSHI

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam and Mr.
Akhilesh Talluri, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Ms. Usha Jammal, Mr.
Mimansak Bhardwaj, GP for R-
1/UoI.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Vivek
Gurnani, Ms. Sara Jain and Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
15.02.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 20.05.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 15, 2024
SZ