



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11818/2023 & CM APPL. 46131/2023**

TARUN BAKSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam and Mr.
Akhilesh Talluri, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, Senior Standing
Counsel for Income Tax Department
and Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Junior
Standing Counsel for Income Tax
Department.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

20.05.2024

1. Analogous writ petition being W.P.(C) 14771/2022 is coming up for hearing on 16.07.2024.
2. List on 16.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 20, 2024

hsk