



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11818/2023**

TARUN BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akhilesh Talluri, Mr. Pramod
Sharma, Mr. Ravi Pathak, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr.
Taha Yasin, Mr. Yasharth, Advocates
for R-1
Mr. Indruj Rai, Sr. Standing Counsel
with Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Jr. Standing
Counsel, Mr. Rahul Singh, Jr.
Standing Counsel for Income Tax
Dept.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **18.09.2024**

**CM APPL. 54563/2024 (application under Section 151 of CPC seeking
permission to travel abroad)**

1. Mr. Akhilesh Talluri, Counsel for the Petitioner states that there is an inadvertent error in the application. He seeks permission to withdraw the same with a liberty to file a fresh application.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file a fresh application.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/ab