



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11818/2023 & CM APPL. 67809/2024**
TARUN BAKSHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr.
Siddhant Juyal, Mr. Akhilesh Talluri
and Mr. Joy Banerjee, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC, Mr.
Yasharth, Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Ms.
Isha Kanth and Mr. Taha Yasin,
Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh,
JSC, Mr. Anmol Jagga and Mr.
Prathviraj Day, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
% **21.11.2024**

1. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 20th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024
as