



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11818/2023**

TARUN BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Giriraj Subhramium and Mr.
Prayuj Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC alongwith
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC and Mr.
Rahul Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

CM APPL. 11974/2025 (seeking permission to travel abroad from 25-03-2025 TO 10-04-2025)

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 05.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/AT