



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11818/2023**

TARUN BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prayuj Sharma and Mr.
Ravi Pathak, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr.
Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr.
Rahul Singh, JSC, Mr. Anmol
Jagga and Mr. Gaurav Kumar,
Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

25.03.2025

%

File is placed before this Court on office note as details of three properties as mentioned in order dated 18.03.2025 are mismatching with the details given in original properties papers as received from the Hon'ble Court.

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to prepare a fresh index and file the same in Court during the course of the day.

At this stage, learned counsel for petitioner has filed the fresh index giving the property details as per the original documents received.

The same are as follows:-

1. Agriculture land measuring 24 bigha, 3 biswas, bearing Khasra No. 30/11(4-8), 19(4-15), 20 (4- 16), 21 (4-16), 22 (4-16), 23/1 (0-11) and 29 (0-1) situated in the area of



village Paprawat at

2. Plot of land measuring 500 sq. Yards (i.e. 10 Biswa) bearing Plot/Khasra No. 554 Min., situated in extended Abadi Lai dora of village Sultanpur, Tehsil Mehrauli, New Delhi.
3. Property- 32, Vasant Vihar, Vasant Marg, New Delhi- 110057
4. MG1125, 25F, The Magnolias Block 11, DLF Golf Links, DLF City Phase 5, Gurugram.

No further order is required to be passed.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2025/yo