



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11818/2023, CM APPL. 67809/2024, CM APPL.
27118/2025

TARUN BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Prayuj
Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

08.07.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 10.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 8, 2025/ys