



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11818/2023**

TARUN BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Mr. Prayuj
Sharma and Ms. Reaa Mehta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, Mr. Sanjeev
Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh, Mr.
Gaurav Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

**CM APPL. 1016/2026 (BY PETITIONER FOR PERMISSION TO
TRAVEL ABROAD)**

List for hearing on 09.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

aks/mj