



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010152132023

+ **W.P.(C) 5328/2023**

ANIKET BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam and Prayuj
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, CGSC with Ms.
Shruti Goel Advocate for UoI.

CNR No. DLHC010352632023

+ **W.P.(C) 11818/2023**

TARUN BAKSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam and Prayuj
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb CGSC with
Mr. Muhammad Aamir Khan,
Advocate for UoI.
Mr. Vedansh Anand SPC with Mr.
Shivam Kumar, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

21.08.2026

At the joint request made on behalf of the Parties, list on 18.02.2027.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 21, 2026

ap